

ST. JOHN-DYER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND THE TOWN OF DYER PRESENT:

Dyer Holiday Lights

The St. John-Dyer Chamber is excited to host the 1st Annual Dyer Holiday Lights at **Central Park.**

For a sponsorship of **\$100** you can feature your business, organization, school, church, club, family, and more!

Trees will be placed along our tree walk to light up the December nights with official lighting Thanksgiving weekend running through New Year's Day.

Trees are limited to 30 for this inaugural year, so don't delay or you may miss out!

Trees are approximately 6' high and will be installed for you.

All you have to do is decorate!

*Please keep in mind that the trees are outdoor and decorations should be environmentally friendly. The Town of Dyer reserves the right to remove any tree that uses offensive language or takes away from the celebrations of this event.

Payment must be received no later than Friday, November 15th.

Please have trees decorated prior to opening night,

Friday, November 29th. All decorations

must be removed by Sunday, January 5th



ST. JOHN-DYER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND THE TOWN OF DYER PRESENT:

Dyer Holiday Lights

The Chamber along with the Town of Dyer are proud to host the first annual Holiday Lights at Central Park in Dyer.

For a donation of \$100 you can feature your business, organization, school, church, club, family, or more. Trees will be placed along our tree walk to light up December nights!

Trees are limited so don't delay. Trees are approximately 6' high and will be installed with lights. All you need to do is decorate.

Payment must be received no later than <u>Friday</u>, <u>November 15th</u>. Trees should be decorated prior to opening night <u>Friday</u>, <u>November 29th</u>. Trees will be on display through the new year. *All decorations must be removed by Sunday*, *January 5th*.

Organization Name (As it will appear)	
Contact Person	Number of Trees
SELECT PAYMENT:	
☐ Credit Card (see below) ☐ *Check Provided, please send Receipt *Please make check payable to The St. John-Dyer Chamber of Cor	
Name on Card	
Credit Card Number	·····
Expiration CSV Zip Code	
Signature	

Please note a 3.5% credit Card processing fee will apply